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Name

23 responses

Gowri shankar G
Sarulatha MS
Dharnish GS
Sangeeth S P

Priya Varshini K

K PRAVEEN KUMAR
Dharshini C

Manoj Prabhakar S
Haribabu.S

Ragavi A
Priyadharshini M
Ramanaprasanth G
Jessica J
Thirumurugan s
Jenose Asmila R
Sharmila S

Hareni lyer Arunkumar
Maniselvi S

A. Deepak Raja

Gowri G K /
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Srivignesh. K. S
Pradeepkumar M
Shaik Dawood Thoufiq

Batch IO Copy

23 responses

6
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Present affiliation IO Copy
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0
Alumini B.{harm Just finished th... M.pharm (dep... Not currently af... Th...

B.Pharm Junior Analyst... M.Pharm at PS... NA PharmD Gradu...
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Year of passing IO Copy

23 responses

15
14 (60.9%)
10
° 5 (21.7%)
1(4.3%)
0
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
10 Copy

Teaching learning process:
1.Whether course content relevant to employment

23 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree
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|_|:| Copy
Teaching learning process:
2.Newer Topics should be included in the curriculum.
23 responses
@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree
@ 3. Neutral
@ 4. Agree
@ 5. Strongly Agree
IO copy

Teaching learning process:

3.Applicability of curriculum in career progression.

23 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

0,
82.6% A @ 5. Strongly Agree
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IO Copy
Teaching learning process:
4. Whether additional skill development is required for better placement.
23 responses
@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree
@ 3. Neutral
@ 4. Agree
@ 5. Strongly Agree
IO copy

Teaching learning process:
5.Any new courses(subject) to be considered.

23 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree

a 30.4%
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Teaching learning process:
6.Inclusion of research will help.
23 responses
@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree
@ 3. Neutral
@ 4. Agree
@ 5. Strongly Agree
10 Copy

Soft skill program usefulness and application in employment.

7.Podium presentation

23 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree
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|_|:| Copy
Soft skill program usefulness and application in employment.
8.Assignments & Aptitude Tests.
23 responses
@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree
@ 3. Neutral
@ 4. Agree
@ 5. Strongly Agree
10 Copy

Soft skill program usefulness and application in employment.

9.Resume Writing.

23 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree
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Soft skill program usefulness and application in employment.
10.Mock Interview.
23 responses
@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree
@ 3. Neutral
@ 4. Agree
@ 5. Strongly Agree
10 Copy

Soft skill program usefulness and application in employment.

11.Leadership qualities development.

22 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree
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IO Copy
Soft skill program usefulness and application in employment.
12.Attending soft skill performance over all rating.
22 responses
@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree
@ 3. Neutral
@ 4. Agree
@ 5. Strongly Agree
10 Copy

Soft skill program usefulness and application in employment.

13.Group Discussion

22 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree
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Extra and co-curricular activities attended/ conducted for better career
progression

14. Sport is useful

@ 1. Strongly Disagree

@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree
‘ @ 5. Strongly Agree

Extra and co-curricular activities attended/ conducted for better career
progression

22 responses

15. Cultural is useful

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
40.9% @ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree
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Extra and co-curricular activities attended/ conducted for better career
progression

16. Learnt from student council activities

22 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree

Extra and co-curricular activities attended/ conducted for better career
progression

17. Conference is important.

22 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
® 2. Disagree

@ 3. Neutral

@ 4. Agree

@ 5. Strongly Agree
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I8 Copy

Extra and co-curricular activities attended/ conducted for better career
progression

18. Presentation of scientific paper is essential.

23 responses

@ 1. Strongly Disagree
@ 2. Disagree
3. Neutral
@ 4. Agree
@ 5. Strongly Agree

19.Recommendations for syllabus change

8 responses

NA
No but Insist more practical portions to Academics
None

Research practice from initial stages might enhance involvement of students which may help
in deeper interest in Pharma field

Emphasize the importance of incorporating practical skills and real-world applications into the
curriculum.

No changes
Psychology can be recommend to include in syllabus

Needed year wise course. In semester type curriculum, we are forced to hurry to study for
exams only, not able to learn fulfilly.
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20.Recommendations for new skill development

6 responses

NA
Computer skills, Inter-Personality skills, Research related skills
None

Advanced training in regulatory affairs, Workshops or seminars , Courses in data analysis and
interpretation and Exposure to emerging technologies.

Need to improve many skills

English proficiency

21.Any one point or suggestion for Quality improvement

6 responses

Demo on all the instruments available in the institute

Apart from curriculum,we would provide networking with seniors which plays a vital role in
Curriculum for finding jobs and to study masters in Abroad

None

Conducting Yearly Mock tests from Pharma core and current Pharma topics from 1st year
itself may enhance the core knowledge which would help in stronger understanding of the
sectors.

Enhance alumni networking opportunities, expand the career support and keep mentorship
programs to support professional growth.

Many things
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